CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/14/10

Docket No.: PF090135

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Tra 1. Name of conveying party(ics): Patrick Hardy, Bruno DERRIEN, Bertrand PRO MARLEC, Hubert PRIOUL	VOST, Olivier VOST, Olivier Name: THOMSON LICENSING				
Additional name(s) of X No conveying party(ies) attached:	Street Address: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc f-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE				
3. Nature of convenance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
Execution Date: 1/3/2011, 1/3/2011, 1/3/2011, 1/3/2011	1/3/2011; Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No				
respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A Person Application No.(s): 12/975 533	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/975,533	2.2 4.44				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC SUITE 200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street or PO Address; P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 0854	-5312 07- 0832				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- copy of the original document. 	ffrey M. Navon/ Signature Reg. No. 32,711 February 14, 2011 Date				
Jeffrey M. Navon /J	ffrey M. Navon/ February 14, 2011				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Reg. No. 32,711 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document3 Total no. of pages above					
	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION				
	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION				
	,				

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington. D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0597**

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF090135

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

		le inventor (if only one inver	ntor is named b	elow) o_			(if plural inventors are	named below)
inventions relating to PRECISE COMPENSATION OF VIDEO PROPAGATION DURATION								
to .	PRECISE COMPLETES	CHOICOT VIDEO THO PAONT	JI DOMATION				 М. Сиссиния селини селини селини селини селини селини селини 	Совино сонностиностина подпата
described in an Ap	plication for Patent		under	Serial			and described in the	file associated
filed on	,	December 22, 2010		No.	12/975533		with	
Docket No. PFOS	, listed abov 00135 me on even	ve or, if not identified here by	y filing date and	d serial r	number or by th	ne Docket I	Number listed above,	executed by
date with my exec	ution of this Assignme	ent/Agreement.						
the laws of the corights and privilege 1 agree the rightful declaration protection for said 1 agree the requested by said successors, assign 1 authorize said inventions in form of protection of Industriority without fur 1 hereby codocument which massigns or nomine provided by the is substituted for it.	untry of France, its stee under any and all Le at, when requested, I as and do all ects will inventions in any and at I will communicate corporation and at its and empower said coits or their own name in for said Inventions strial Property, as ame ther written or oral at onsent that a copy of may be required in any es to apply for patern international Conventium, with Thomson Licens.	ved, I hereby sell, assign and accessors, and assigns my eretters Patent that may be grishlich may be necessary, de all countries and for vesting to said corporation or its expense will testify in any latives or nominees, to obtain proporation, its successors, as it, or in my/our name, in any filled by it or them, the be anded, or by any convention athorization from me. It is assignment shall be detected to the proper protection of the Protection of Inching, its successors, assigns, are free and clear of any entitles.	ntire right, title anted therefor, to corporation by sirable or coming title thereto in a representative egal proceeding or enforce propagate or nominand all countries enaft of the riwhich may hence the said invertigation for sai	and interest and any ut at its venient is said cost any igs, and igs, and ight of ceforth at and flarly in patients, 2, y, as all satives,	erest, for all coy divisions, coming so expense, sign for securing a proporation, its sfacts known to generally do excition for said make application to invoke and copriority provide be substituted formal equivaler proof of the right and to claim the mended, or by and nominees,	untries in a tinuations, all papers and mainta uccessors, one resperything periods in for pated by the for it, and int of any a ht of the sea aforesald any convithat to the	and to sald inventions reissues and extensic sites all rightful oat aining patents or oth assigns or nominees. ecting said invention oosible to aid said countries in any and all countries or other form of piny application for pat international Conventito invoke and claims assignment, consent the invoke and claims are the invoke are t	s, and all the one thereof, thes, make all the forms of the forms of the section for the such right of the file or like successors, at of priority inceforth be ge the right,
Signed at	Cesson Se	home	Date	0	3/6	1/	2014	
100		o			1			
Inventor (1)	I GUIGK III							
	(Type or Pri	nt)		(:	Signature in Ful	II. No Initia	als.)	
	Onet Office Address	1 Ob de le 1	N	~		ED 4110	\ -	
Post Office Address Les Champs de la Rennelais, 35580 BAULON, FRANCE								
1st Witness	Q: LD Co	O Alm X					, ≜	
tat miliess	(Type or Pri	nt)		(Signature in Ful	No initia	19.)	
	00	_			مر در این است اوران		,	
2ndWitness		FL70W			الإسب			
	(Type or Pri	nt)		(Signature in Fül	1. No initia	<u>lls.)</u>	
Signed at	Cesson	Servigne	Date		03/0	1/8	2011	
			·			~~.		
Inventor (2)	Bruno DER	RIEN			Dev	incr	•	
	(Type or Pri	nt)	<	= (Signature in Ful	. No initia	ils.)	
	m omen and							
Post Office Address 19 rue des Tournesols, 35410 DOMLOUP, FRANCE								
1st Witness	SERNIN	Altres -			حفعها			
126 4161633	(Type or Pri	1t)		7	Signature in Full	l No initia	le \	
		2 100			\mathcal{U} .	, 1400 HII CALL	iid. y	
2ndWitness	MARIAIS	3) Sabelle			sovier		1	
	(Type or Pri	nt)		(5	Slonature in Ful	l. No Initia	ls.)	
Signed at	Cesson S	Révigné	Date		<u>03.01</u>	1-11	* 1 1	
[m:/nm=== /#\	.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	~			
Inventor (3)	Bertrand P		-			,		
	(Type or Prin	nt)		(5	Signatur e i n Full	l. No Initia	ls.)	
	Poet Office Address	## = 4.1 () b = 1				Q=		
	. Oat Office Modifes	51 rue Aristide Bria	and, 35760	J SAIN	VI GREGOIL	IE, FRA	NCE	
i	ساد المام				Ko Likso	720-		

1

(Type or Print)

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0598 Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF090135

Signed at	Casson Savigna	Date	63/01/2011					
Inventor (4)	Olivier MARLEC (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)					
Post Office Address 33 mail de la Viennais, 35520 LA CHAPELLE DES FOUGERETZ, FRANCE								
1st Witness	(Type or Print) (Type or Print)		(Signature in Euli, No-mutals)					
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full 195 (Mels.)					
Signed at	Ceron-Sersqui	Date	03/01/2010					
Inventor (5)			(Signature in Full. No Initials.)					
Post Office Address La Pretendais, 35580 GUIGNEN, FRANCE								
1st Witness	Jacques JANIEL_		(Signifture in Full. No Initials.)					
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials)					
After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312								